City of Rochester, New Hampshire

Department of Building Safety
31 Wakefield Street * Rochester, NH 03867

(603) 332-3508 * Fax (603) 509-194‘%: t: EiVED

AUG 2

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE 24205

TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT — =
CITY OF ROCHESTER DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

caseno 2D | e -Ad_

Phone No (=63-532- (43D W&Q ’ (e
A
B

OARD CLERK

Name of applicant \‘ﬁezeq_ . Foy_ J
Address__Fou Suuwdﬁﬂ Serboradiite N 0251

Owner of property concerned S‘&‘e—?\nc} oeMea
(If the same as applicant, write "same")

Address \% &"(‘c\'—“‘kcns Vetve. ?pc,haa-\tr oy ¥e)

(If the same as appllcant write "same")

Location % 5%@% Do
Map No. 3 LotNo. 4= Zone &L’g|&|!&\

Description of property \. 3 o \ . f ae.
Proposed use or existing use affected 5&3&&'(‘-&1 use - s'vale -Q,..'.L.‘ s dential

The undersigned hereby requests a variance to the terms of Article_42.¥9,

Section_+>1¢ _and asked that said terms be waived to permit_e. {ot \tae e‘*f' 12 Lot 32, -4

If applicable in this case, the undersigned also requests a waiver from the requirement to
provide a certified plot plan, (see attached request sheet) Yes No

The undersigned alleges that the following circumstances exist which prevent the proper
enjoyment of his land under the strict term the Zomng Ordinance and thus constitute
grounds for a variance.

Signed

(Appllcant
FOLSUr \rgy o ya hc,o CONontinue on Page 2

C\Users\kem\AppDatni\Local\Temp\Vanance App Page 1- Code Enf. Heading.doc




(Page 2)

CRITERIA FOR VARIANCE

Case # ﬁfﬂ(b B 3‘2*
Date: %I%L{)t ( ({ﬂ
A Variance is requested by S‘G?\w«c—\?}’bf—m

from Section 2)\R Subsection__ W

of the Zoning Ordinance to permit.___ &, b e Gag - e $ -
bov 2% bd s [ D% 44

at DL Map_23¢ Lot %42  Zone Mgmic M

L]

Facts supporting this request: Sg& Adracxzs Shze-rs"

1) The proposed use would not diminish surrounding property values because:

2) Granting the variance is not contrary to the public interest because:

3.) Denial of the variance_would result in unnecessary hardship to the owner because of the
following special circumnstances of the property.

4.} Granting the variance would do substantial justice because;

5.) The use is not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because:

. N,
S
Name \\‘ig — Date: D352 [oce.

Macintosh HD. Users:jaredrose: Deskiop: Variance App Page 2.doc




FOX SURVEY COMPANY

PO Box 489 Sanbornville, NH 03872 Tel: 603-522-6637

AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

Date: June 13, 2016 |
é ?‘F
RE: Stephen Brochu, Lot 236-44; $tephens Drive, Rochester, NH

I do hereby authorize Kerry M. Fox to act on my behalf before such Boards and
Agencies in the city of Rochester, NH as may be necessary to complete applications on
my behaif. I do also authorize Kerry M. Fox to sign any applications as may be required
to complete representations or applications on my behalf.

STEP: B

S i

- L b

Signature
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FOX SURVEY COMPANY

PO Box 489 Sanbornville, NH 03872 Tel: 603-522-6637

LETTER OF INTENT
August 23, 2016

RE: Stephen Brochu, Lot 236-43, 18 Stephens Drive, Rochester, NH

Dear Rochester Zoning Board Members,

Mr. Brochu would like to adjust the boundary between Lot 236-43 and Lot 236-
44. Both parcels are owned by Mr. Brochu. His parents once resided on Lot 236-44 and
Stephen plans to live there now and would be selling his home at 18 Stephens Drive,
Lot 236-43, in the near future. The only caveat here is that there is a pet cemetery found
on Lot 236-43 that he would like to have as part of Lot 236-44 and thus the need for
adjusting the boundary between these two parcels.

I have been told by the Rochester Planning Department that Lot 236-43 meets all
zoning requirements except for Section 42.19 (b) 16. This requires any approved lot to
have at least 3,000 square feet of buildable footprint outside of any required setback and
that it be rectangular in shape and at least 30 feet wide. Unfortunately with this older lot
of record and the constraints created by the wetland found on the property this is not
possible. The lot does have in excess of 3,000 square feet of buildable area but it is not
contiguous. There are two small areas, one being in the area of the proposed boundary
adjustment and the other by the existing mobile home. Please see attached plan.

The intent is to adjust the lot line between the two properties so the cemetery can
be part of Lot 236-44 while still leaving at least 3,000 square feet of buildable envelope. I
hope this adds some clarity to what is being asked for by Mr. Brochu and I look forward
to discussing it with you in greater detail on the evening of September 14, 2016.

Si )

Kerry M. Fox L.L.S. 837



FOX SURVEY COMPANY

PO Box 489 Sanbornville, NH 03872 Tel: 603-522-6637

VARIANCE CRITERIA

August 23, 2016
RE: Stephen Brochu, Stephens Drive, Lot 236-43, Rochester, NH

1. The proposed use would not diminish surrounding properties because: Lot 236-
43 is a developed lot of record. There is an existing home, septic system and well
located on the property. An adjustment to the boundary with abutting Lot 236-44
in the area of the pet cemetery will require taking 2,083.93 square feet of land out
of Lot 236-43. This adjustment will still leave Lot 236-43 as a conforming lot of
record with regards to both road frontage and lot size. This change seems rather
insignificant and certainly would have not diminish surrounding property
values.

2. Granting the variance is not contrary to the public interest because: The variance
is being applied for because Lot 236-43 does not comply with Section 42.19 (b) 16
and because of this Mr. Brochu cannot adjust the boundary to include the pet
cemetery with Lot 236-44. This was where his mother and father resided and this
is where Steve plans to live. He is going to sell Lot 236-43 but wants to retain
ownership to the land around the cemetery. I think most of us who are animal
lovers would want to do the same thing.

3. Denial of the variance would result in an unnecessary hardship to the owner
because of the following special circumstances of the property: Section 42.19
(b)16 Dimensional Regulations-Lot Area-Usable land states no lot shall be
approved unless a rectangle measuring at least 3,000 square feet can fit inside the
lot beyond any required setbacks, wetlands, wetland buffers, or slopes >25
percent. The rectangle must be located in an accessible part of the lot and its
width must measure at least 30 feet. The hardship in this case is in applying a
regulation applicable to a newly created lot and trying to make it conform to a
parcel that was created pre-1967. This lot is also rather special in that the entire



back yard consists of poorly drained soils (wetlands) and after applying the 50
foot setback as required along with right-of-way and sideline setbacks this lot
has only two small areas that would meet the definition of buildable area. One
area contains 2,304 square feet the other contains 1,409 square feet. These are not
contiguous areas.

4. Granting the variance would do substantial justice because: The variance will
allow Mr. Brochu to continue on with the Jot line adjustment process so that he
may attach that portion of Lot 236-43, inclusive of the pet cemetery, to Lot 236-44
where he plans to reside. He would like the ability to care and maintain that area
in the future and feels this is the best way.

5. The use is not contrary to the spirit of the ordinance because: The use will remain
the same for Lot 236-43. This is a single-family residential lot with a State
approved septic and existing artesian well. The variance and the following lot
adjustment will not alter or change any of these existing conditions and in this
proposal still will leave Lot 236-43 with a non-contiguous 3,007 square feet of
buildable envelope.

Si .

Kerry M;;L% 837



Doiron Environmental LLC
720 Browns Ridge Road
Ossipee, NH 03864

April 14, 2016

Kerry Fox

Fox Survey Company
PO Box 489
Sanbornville, NH 03872

RE:

Wetland Delineation Report
Brochu Property

Tax Map 236, Lots 43 & 44
Stephens Drive

Rochester, NH

Dear Mr. Fox,

Per your request and our contract dated April 5, 2016, Doiron Environmental LLC (DE) conducted a wetland
delineation at the referenced properties on April 5, 2016. Approximately 4.4 acres were assessed for the
presence of jurisdictional wetlands. This area lies within the “Approximate Extent of Wetland Delineation™
boundaries as depicted in the attached sketch. The purpose of this delineation was to demarcate the wetland
boundaries within these properties in order to assess layout options for a lot line adjustment project. The
parcels are located at the northwest end of Stephens Drive and are partially developed with residential
structures. The remaining areas are wooded or meadow.

The wetland delineation was performed in accordance with the Corps of Engineers Wetlands Delineation
Manual and Regional Supplement using the Routine Determinations Method. The following standards were
used to identify and classify jurisdictional wetlands.

1.

Environmental Laboratory. 1987. Corps of Engineers Wetlands Delineation Manual, Technical
Report Y-87-1. U.S. Army Engineer Waterways Experiment Station, Vicksburg, MS.

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. 2011. Regional Supplement to the Corps of Engineers Wetland
Delineation Manual: Northcentral and Northeast Region (Version 2.0), ed. J. S. Wakeley, R. W.
Lichvar, C. V. Noble, and J. F. Berkowitzz. ERDC/EL TR-12-1. U.S. Army Engineer Research and
Development Center, Vicksburg, MS.

United States Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service. 2010. Field
Indicators of Hydric Soils in the United States, Version 7.0. L.M. Vasilas, G.W. Hurt, and C.V. Noble
(eds.). USDA, NRCS, in cooperation with the National Technical Committee for Hydric Soils.

New Englan;:l Hydric Soils Technical Committee. 2004. 3™ ed., Field Indicators for Identifying
Hydric Soils in New England. New England Interstate Water Pollution Control Commission, Lowell,
MAL

Lichvar, R.W., M. Butterwick, N.C. Melvin, and W.N. Kirchner. 2014. The National Wetland Plani
Lisz: 2014 Update of Wetland Ratings. Phytoneuron 2014-41: 1-42.

Page 1 of 2



April 14, 2016
Wetland Delineation Report
Stephens Drive, Rochester, NH

6. United States Department of the Interior, Fish, and Wildlife Service. 1979. Classification of Wetlands
and Deepwater Habitats of the United States. FWS/OBS-79/31.

Wetland boundaries are identified in the field with arctic pink flagging. No very poorly drained soils were
observed within the parcels. The approximate locations of the delineated boundaries are shown on the
attached sketch. DE recommends that the flags be survey located as soon as possible and depicted on a plan.
The following flag numbers were used.

Wetlands: Al - A25 Both Open

According to the Classification of Wetlands and Deepwater Habitats of the United States, the wetland systems
are classified as palustrine, forested, broad-leaved deciduous, seasonally flooded/saturated (PFO1E) and
palusirine, emergent, persistent, seasonally flooded/saturated (PEM1E).

Plant species observed in or adjacent to the wetland system inciude red maple (Acer rubrum), meadowsweet
(Spiraea latifolia), steeplebush (Spiraea tomentosa), sensitive fem (Onoclea sensibilis), broad-leaf cat-tail
(Typha latifolia), purple loosestrife (Lythrum salicaria), lurid sedge (Carex lurida), fringed sedge (Carex
crinita), and soft rush (Juncus effusus). Soils within the wetland system are dominated by poorly drained soils
meeting the criteria of indicators Al1 as defined in the Field Indicators of Hydric Soils in the United States.
Observed wetland hydrology indicators include surface water, high water table, soil saturation, and oxidized
rhizospheres.

During the delineation, disturbed soils were observed within the flagged wetland area on Lot 43. Mixing
within the upper four to eight inches of soil was present in portions of the wet meadow area. However, no
evidence of fill material being placed in wetland was observed. Wetland permit jurisdiction under RSA 482-
A:3, I or its predecessor statute, RSA 483-A:1, I, took effect on July 2, 1969 for freshwater wetlands. Any fill
or soil disturbing activity occurring in wetlands without a permit since this date may be a violation and subject
to fines and/or restoration requirements. Documentation verifying that the impacts occurred before July 2,
1969, or after this date with a permit, may be required if new permits are sought from the New Hampshire
Department of Environmental Services (NHDES). .

Please contact me at (603) 581-4478 with any questions.

Sincerely,
Doiron Environmental LLC

Adam P. Doiron CWS, CSS, CPESC
Principal

Enclosure

Page2 of 2



ICIREIL 1) Pue ) o Auo sssodmd 1 pug Son iy
R e R & T AN

g o QvOu LNIOd NMOHD

T Tesse

haud 91 DU B4} LD UADYY ETRD

LG

7
%

ez GN""’-‘-"‘M\‘
—40Q RIS o)
a-;.wmxozlda{;!

oY Z'62
Frusg 9 AN

| Ulhif b
s, S & L3S PRILYF73] AvHILIM
o T SRltvadnl) oy

LUGI YD ]-EI MMM
1833 002 = Yot L 910z ‘b1 ludy

IV HN ‘Sa1sayoay

: ¥ B £F 5107 '9ET depy xeL







MetroCast Webmail :: IMG_0638.JPG Page 1 of 1

https://webmail.metrocast.net/?_task=mail& action=get& mbox=INBOX& uid=2895& ... 8/20/2016



MetroCast Webmail :: IMG_0639.JPG Page 1 of 1

https://webmail.metrocast.net/?_task=mail& _ action=get& mbox=INBOX& uid=2895& ... 8/20/2016



sany

.

FYo8C=Pl FXUHUNI=XO4W 29}93=UONOE P[[EW=)SE} {/12U"ISEONIUI TIEWGOM /]

YIUL/ULY

DAI'¥¥90 DI *: [Tewqap 1SeD00IN

130 1 38ed



MetroCast Webmail :: IMG_0642.JPG Page 1 of 1

https://webmail.metrocast.net/? task=mail& action=get& mbox=INBOX& uid=2896& ... 8/20/2016



MetroCast Webmail :: IMG_0643.JPG Page 1 of 1

https://webmail.metrocast.net/? task=mail& action=get& mbox=INBOX& uid=2896& ... 8/20/2016



/19U"ISEo0naW [IewWqam//:sdiy

&

Teu=YSB)

e P

d=uono

DS687=PIN PXOLNI=X0qui 19

910¢/07/8

[TBWQIA 1SBDONIN

.s
.e

DdI'9€90 DI

[ Jo 1 98ed



0236 0043 0000 10f1 MOBILE HOME TOTAL ASSESSED: 67,500

BLOCK LoT LOT2 LOT3 CARD 18613/
MAP Rochester
PROPERTY LOCATION ______INPROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY . T
No_ | AltNo Direction/Strest/City || UseCode _ BuldingVoive _ Yarditems | LandSize  LandVake _TomlVale Legal Description User Acct_|
18 ISTEPHENS DR, ROCHESTER 105 22400 i 1340 45,100 67,500 —357%
OWNERSHIP e | ' GIS Ref
[ Owner 1:[BROCHU STEPHEN M |
| Ownerg_: o Card 2400 , 1340 45,100 67,500 Enlered Lot Size CISIRo( .
Owner T Total Parcel 22400 1.340 45100 67,500 Tolal Land:[1.34 — aﬂl()t
gmz: ~_ Sowce]Markel Adj Cost | Total Value per SQ unkt /Card 95.34 | IParcel 8534 | Land Unkt TypeAC Insp Date e il B,
Twn/City: ROCHESTER PREVIOUS ASSESSMENT Parcef [D  0236-0043-0000 L |_ .U§EB DEFINED
_ StiProviNH | Catry Own Oce:|Y Tax¥r Use Cat BidgValue Yrdltems LandSize Lond Vake TolalVelue Asses'd Vakie Notes Date | Prior bd # 1:
| Postal|03867-4228 | Type:| 2015 105 PV 22,400 0 134 45100 67500 £7.500|Year-end 10/1/2015 N | Prior id #2:
US OWNER 2014 105 FV 22400 0 134 45100 67,500 £7,500 Year End Roll asmos RINT___pnyid#a:
Pﬁ%ﬁ' g 2013 105 FV 19,200 0 134 60400 75300 70,300{Year End Rol guzoia  |-Date | Time Frioiiyy
T 012 W05 FV 19,200 9 13 6000 79300 79,300/ Vear End Rol oror012  [O82516 N2:30:26 [prgrid 42
S 11 2011 105 FV 19,200 0 134 60100 78300 79,300 Year End Rol 91201 ST REV Procid#3;
T wc-iwj : 2010 105 FV 25,500 o 134 60,100 85,600 85,600roll RI26/2010 Date | Time | Prorid# 1;
SUPTOV. [Cotyl 2000 105 FV 28,300 0 134 60,400 88,400 28,400|Year End Rol 92412009  [pg/12/14 |12:00:07 | Priorid # 2
POSH 2008 105 FV 47,000 0 1.34 60,100 107.100 107,100 | 82572008 theresa | Priorid# 3 ]
NADREA LES INFORMATION TAX DISTRICT | PAT ACCT 8613 | ASR Map i
NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION SA : o S
This Parcel conltains 1.34 AC of land mainly ciassified as MFG | | Granior Leged Ref© iType ™ - Date SdeCode  SalePrica V Tst Vedl _Assoc PCL Vake Notes | FactDst]
OWN LAND with a(n) MANUFACTURED Buikding Buitabout | PINEHILLMOHO = 2167-697 2 82511999 _ No._[Ho 4 " Reval Dist:
11971, Having Primarily ALUMAVINYL Exterior and N/ARoof | (BROCHUROBERTA _ 2131609 1 8111999 FamFriends Yes No 4 = ot
|Cover, with 1 Unis, 1 Baths, 0 HalfBaths, 0 3/4 Baths, 4 Rooms | MARCHAND NORMAN 944305 1 411911974 Ho. s 4 LandReason] |
) LACHANCE DONALD  856-174 4141969 No_No il
OTHER ASSESSMENTS AldRegson:
Code  Descripho  Amount Com. Int ]
— S 2 I
BUILDING PERMITS S — ACTIVITY INFORMATION | |
| Date  Mumber  Descrip ~ Amount /O LastVisi Fed Code F.Descrip Comment Date Resut By Name
PROPERTY FACTORS 83111899 756 7.500 NEW MOBILE || 72012011 CORRECTION GN GAYE
liem] Code | Desdp | % 'M+M |_Descrip | i| 28000 No INSP 6 THERESA
2 A [|AGRICULT J100 | U SEPTIC 1119/2000 NO INSP GN  GAYE
0 t B el _ 1211511999 MEAS+INSPCTD ™ TOM
n i W [NONE
____Census: Exmpt
_ Flood Haz:
| D[RO |ROCHESTER Topa |1 LEVEL
5 Steet|1  |PAVED 0 =
1 1 Traﬂ'lcktt MEDIUM [Sig": VERIFICATION OF IS HOT CATA _] -
Use | e pth 7 LT,5 Base [\ oo ] _ Neigh Negh .' > Appraised  Alt Spec .|'
| code . nmpum_ Fact MU ol UTIPE LandTyre o v ummq A Negh “ol gy 1| % mm2 % on3 % MUSR % oed Cade P u_savme Notes
105 MFG OWN L# 1 PRIMARY A SITE 10 0 45000 1.0001030 ! 45,000 0 45000
| 105 MFGOWNLE 0.34 WASTE ACFWASTE 1.0 0 100] 10001030 | M | [ 100
 Total ACHA:1.34000 T Total SFrom:[58370.40 [ Parcel LUC105 [MFG OWN LAND | Prime NB Desc|RESIDENTIAL [ Total]  45034| [Spl Cradi | Totar] 45,100

Disclaimer: This Information is believed to be comect but is subject to change and is not warranteed.  Database: AssessPro kareng 2016



EXTERIOR INFORMATION _ BATH FEATURES COMMENTS SKETCH
Type:t -MANUFACTURED | || Full Bathj1 | Rating:| SAME | [MONARCH. 7 12
SyHE! -1 | ABath] | Rating: | :
v Unts]i | Toll]i | |34Bath] | Rating] | | 12
| Foundation:|12 - PIERISLAB || A30Bth| | Raling!
Frame:.01_- WOOD “|[172Bath] | Rating:
Prime Walll27 -ALUMVINYL _ |[ AHBth] [ Rating| 6
Sec Wall | [o| OtheFix: Raling’ “}RESIDENTIAL GRlD . 4 10
Rool Cover| T Kisl1 | Ratiog ISAVE Level [FY LROR D K|FRRRERFBHB L 0. (60)
_ Calor/BLUE TAKis] [ Rang| |ober y
\rewl Desir, i Frp: Rating: L\?Za 8
GENERAL INFORMATION [ WSFiue | Rating] liw 1 FFL
GradeD - FAR | CONDO INFORMATION Lower (672) | 3
Year BIt(1971 | Eff YrBIt  Location;] Tolals | RMs:;4 [BRs]? [Baths]t [HB] | 5
AILLUC: All %: Total Units; ' 12
Jurisdict: Fact| Floor, | REMODELING RES BREAKDOWN | 1 11 (38)
Const Mod: % Own; || Exterior [[NoUnit RMS _ BRS FL_ o
_ Lump Sum Adj | Name: | Interior K 4 2 (88 ) =
INTERIOR INFORMATION ____DEPRECIATION Addilons; | 8
Avg HUFL:| | Phys CondVG - Very Good | 59.% | Kilchen: 14
Prim Int Wal | Functionat: F% __Baths] &
Sec Int Wall. T [%| Economici Jo | Plumbing: |
Pariton: ] gmoa Ex I_'fe“’:g';- i Totals 1| 12
e: R —— e —————————— - e — —— -
o - Too | sl Geemi |t 4 2 SUBAREA | SUB AREA DETALL _ |
BsmntFir | CALC SUMMARY COMPARABLE SALES [[Codo: ]~ Dumplon T vea-50 T R AV Undepe Voo | R T L T
| BsmntGar| | | Basic$/5Q:48.19 [Rate  Paceld  Typ Daie  SalePrice 1{.,” 00D DECK 18 10010 P TS e
| Electrc |7 SsizeAdi|1.07542372 || ] I =
Insulation: Const Adi.:(1.00000000
intvs ExtS Adi$/5Q51825 |
Heat Fuel1 - OIL " Other Features:|11200
Heal Type:/1 - FORCED WIA - Grade Factor0.88 | |
#Heat Sys:| | | Neighborhood Inf-1.21000004 . .
S heacalion TR | LuCraocor  {LWASEa] Al vl I NetSieichedAmaless [ Towd] 38173
Solar HW:NO | Central VacNO | Adj Total: 54675 Juris. Faclor " | Before Depr:[57.38 | Stze Ad| 708] Gross Ared] 856 FinArea| 708|
% ComWall | % Sprinkled | Depreciaion:32258 | Special Features:|0 ValiSu Net:|26.17 j IMAGE
Deprecialed Totak|22417 | Final Tolahi22400 | ValfSu SzAd|31.64 I L e
§ PARCEL ID[0236-0043.0000
Code Descripion A Y/S Oty  Szefim __ Qual Con Year  UnitPrice VS Dep LUC Fact NBFa _ ApprValue  JCodJFact  Juris. Valve 1
[MoelN [ Total Yard ems] [ Total Special Featues]| ] [ Totai]




0236 0044 0000 10f1 MUBILE HOME TOTAL ASSESSED: 78,000

18614!
CARD !
MAP BLOCK LOT LOT2 LOT3 Rochester
PROPERTY LOCATION N PROCESS APFRAISAL SUMMARY
No | AltNo Direction/Street/City | UseCode BuldngVabe  Yamlems | LandSize  LandVake  Total Valve Legal Description ™ User Acct
25 ISTEPHENS DR, ROCHESTER 105 27,600 300 3.060 50,100 78,000 : 35T
OWNER i | GISRef
‘Owner 1:{BROCHU STEPHEN -
Duner 2 Totad Card 77,600 300 2060 50,100 76,000 Entered Lot Szo GIS Ref .
Oswner :11: S—— Total Parcel: 27 600 300 3.060 50,100 76,000 Tolsl Land:13.06 ' paﬂl()t
e | Souce]MarketAd|Cost | Tolal Value por SQunil/Cardl79.27 | Parcei79.27 | Lond Unit Typei AC nsp Date Properties Inc.
Twn/City: ROCHESTER PREVIOUS ASSESSMENT Parcel ID [0236-0044-0000 | USER DEFINED
SYProvjNH | Catry] OwnOct:lY  |/TaxYr Use Cal  BidgVae  Yriems LandSba LandValie Tolal Valss Asses'd Vaiua | Notes Dete | Prior I 1
Posial|03867-4228 Type:| 015 107 FV 26,500 300 306 50100 76900 76.900|Year-end WI2015 RNy | Priorid #2:
PREVIOUS OWNER 2014 07 PV 26,500 300 306 50000 76900 76,900/ Year End Rof o92014 15T Time Prior Id # 3:
Owner.1/BROCHU ROBERT & CORRINE - 2013 101 Fv 20300 300 306 67,200 88.400 88,400} Year End Ral /412013 oaose Tzan: Prior ld #1:
G 2 012 107 F 2900 300 306 67,200 83400 88,400|Year End Rol 812012012 16 _[1230'%9 [ipriorid # 2:
Steal 1125 STEPHENS DR 2011 w07 FV 080 300 306 67200 88400 88400 Year End Rol orziront {LAST REV Prior Id # 3
m;acnf ROCHESTER 2010 107 FV 32,000 300 306 67,200 99500 99,500 ok 8/26/2010 Date | Time | Priorld#1:
Sm NH [Criry] 2009 107 FV 32,000 300 3.06 67,200 99,500 99.500le End Rall OR412008  106/09M6 | 15:18:33 | Prior Id % 2:
PO ) 12008 107 FV_ 54500 200 306 68200 122800 122800, 12512008 o Prorld# 31
NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION SALES INFORMATION _ TAXDISTRICT | | PAT ACCT. 864 || ASRMsp.
This Parcel contains 3.06 AC  of land mainly classified as MFG | Geantor LegalRef Type Dale ~ SaleCode  SalePrice  V Tst Verd AssocPCLVave Notes Fact Dist:
OWN LAND with a(n) MANUFACTURED Building Buitt about | [BROCHUCORRINE 4372761 2 2072016  LifeDelerd 350000 No 4  Reval Dist
1974, Having Primarily ALUMNVINYL Exterior and N/A Roof | [MARCHAND NORMAN _ 944-303 1 anonsr No No 4 . Yoor
Caver, with 1 Units, 1 Baths, 0 HalfBaths, O 3/4 Baths, 5 Rooms | [ROBBINS DELMONT 784307 aliises No_iHo P e
T | IRANDELIZABETH 764462 7111963 No Mo ) ! :
) SMENTS .1 | ' o —1|_ BidReason:
Code  Descipho  Amount  Comint |
I
BUILDING PERMITS ACTIVITY INFORMATION
Date  Number Descrip Amount GO0 LastVist FedCode F.Descip Comment || 'Dale Resuli By Name
_ P | 51772016 DEED CHANGE VK VERNA
ltem |"Coda % | Hem | Code | Descrip 57272016 EXMPT OUT VK VERNA
 Z A [AGRICULT 100 | U b jsepmic 112212016 CORRECTION TG THERESA
@ t WELL _ _ 1152016 VETERAN ADD VK VERNA
Sn E)y NONE | 42112011 EXMPT ADD GN GAYE
Census: Exmpl} v6 |VETWiDOW1 12192005 EXMPT ADD GN  GAYE
| Flood Haz! ) 12/9/2004 EXMPT ADD GN  GAYE
| D[RO |ROCHESTER Topo |1 [LEVEL 12/8/2004 CORRECTION ™ TOM
s Steel |1 |PAVED 2 OWN ADD CHG GN__GAYE
Lﬂmmmﬂt ﬂilﬂfhl]ﬂﬁTm 21 i o 3 Nehh Mh Sign: N;LF IFiz “s;ec HJ” MY DATA _/ I
%_Dosubbm Fa MO ol UMTYRE LandTyee oy Uit Prce Adi Neigh WMt % A2 % M3 % ‘vaa"e" Ciass ™ tang Code P _Usavaua Notes
105 MFG OWN L ] PRIMARY A SITE 10 0 45000, 1.0001030 T 45000 45,000
105 MFG OWN L? 206 EXCESS ACEXCESS 1.0 0 2,500 1.0001030 ! | sas 50
Total ACHA.[3.06000 [ Towal SF/SM[133203.59 | Parcel LUC105 _[MFG OWN LAND | Prime NB DesclRESIDENTIAL [ [ Tom] s0150) [Spicred [ Vo] 50,100

Disclaimer: This Informalion is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.  Database: AssessPro kareng 2016




EXTERIOR INFORMATION BATH FEATURES COMMENTS SKETCH
Type1t -MANUFACTURED | |[Full Batif1 | Rating [SAME | [HIGHLAND 12X65 SER 720151 LIFE ESTATE 10 | 12
Sy HED -1 il ABath: Rating: lCORRINE BROCHU. i 0
{LvjUnits}1 | Tomt | [34 Bath' | Rating:
Foundation:12_- PIER/SLAB |[A30Bth! | Rating: m| 1
Frame,( - WOOD [ 2Bat] | Rating] ) ;| i
Prime Wall|27 -ALUMVINYL || AHBth] | Raling
Sec Wall, [%| OhFix] | Raling; | RESIDENTIAL GRID _
Roof Sm! | OTHER FEATURES 15‘ Res Gﬂd [ DESC' Line 1 rUﬂIW] FEL 21
Roof Cover:| [ Kis]1 | Raling|SAME Level [FY LRDR D K[FRRRBR FEHB L 0| C262)
COIOI" OTHER i A KitSZ' Rﬁﬂ!ﬁ 0 QOther -
View/DesitA -AVERAGE || Fmi| | Rating. b 12 72)
GENERAL INFORMATION WSFlue] | Rating: |5
Grade,C - AVERAGE | CONDO INFORMATION __ |Lower I
Year Bit|1974 | Eff YrBlt Location; [Tolals | RMs:S [BRs]2 [Baths)t [HE] |
ALLUC: All%: Total Units: '!
Juisdick| | Fack| "~ Fioor: - ___j REMODELING __ RES BREAKDOWN
Cons! Mod: o Own: | |_Exterior; |[NoUnit RMS | BRS FL 1
_Lump Sum Adj: Name: [l interior] 1| 1 § 21
" [ Additions: 1 oFP
INTERIOR INFORMATION _DEPRECIATION . l an
" Avg HUFL]STD " Phys Cond/GD - Good 66./% | Kitchen: - (A1)
Prim Int Wall6 - AVERAGE Functiona: % sz:::;. I |
Sec Int Wall: : __1_]& Economic: % | 12
Parliio:T_- TYPICAL TSkt i: Em [_h Tatals ‘:
v mide:; A — — e
e A s Teeawl Gewemi Il M4 2 TsuBAREA SUB AREA DETAIL
Bsmnt Fie| | CALC SUMMARY COMPARABLE SALES e cDepin  Aea:S0 Rals AV UndeVaho ) Sib R Desap b ou )t
BsmatGar| | [ Basic§/SQ48.19  |[Rata  Pacelld  Typ Dae  SdePace | ! 8 kL
T ‘ S T OFF  |OPEN PORCH a2 18310 6810/
Insulation:2_- TYPICAL | Const Adj.:|1.00000000 ‘ '
 Intvs Ext/SAME Ad| $ /5Q48.778
HealFuet[i -OL Other Features:|11200
HeatType:1 -FORCEDWA | Grade Faclor[1.00
#Heat Sys:[1 | Neighborhood inf:1.21000004 | _ : .
% Heated: 100 %AG TUC Factor .08 | wiavsisa:| | AvRate:| | Ind.Vai l NatSkexchedAmah 36 [ Tolal 54,807
Solar HW:[NO _| Central Vac:NO ~ Adj Total|83064 [ Juris. Factor|_ Belore Depr[61.38 || SizeAd[ 984 Gross Aveal 1356, FinArea| 984
%ComWall | %Sprnkled] |  Depreciation|55487 || Special Features:0 ValSuNet|2035 | IMAGE _
| Depreciated Total.27577 Final Total 27600 ValiSuSzAd 2805 k o AssessPro Patriot Properties, Inc
g PARCEL | _.0236-0044-0000 |
Code Descriphon A ¥/S Qly  SzefDim  Qual Con Year UnitPrice (VS Dep LUC Fadt NBFa  ApprValue JCodJFact  Jurs.Vave |
BHEDFRAME D Y 11011 D FR 1879 S61T | 5 105 300 300
|
[MorelN ] TotaiYamditems] 300/ [ Total Special Featues: ] Towal! 300




L il
oce | e
OEZARELZST

‘oN_ avm |wvuovia xaom

JUIHSINYH M3N

d41SdHO0Y

Sd¥N_ AL30Hd

REID N Tuev

[T F k]

BT b by o

Setbopuyaay)

A P OO

w

2644 TH BT TV HOW TR0

0881 UL WAV YT ARV W01 Dk

ALSAS A VHCROGD INT i
VIS TEarrd W B B anuvd TNOIREoM L

IONYAIANCD b0 NOY JEOS3A TR MO F
T JOM S {1 SEOSNG (HIASSESY 804 51 VA S

- ML-C-I5T
.‘__‘,,77 e ——

an

i-g-tfe

[0 414 re-Ivl
ar Y Y3

of

CE-9-irt Wil

'“"—“iu—__:'i:'_—-c?*-f"’

Ei
v




=)
S
S
<
M
<
o
<
©
M
N
©

11/23/2012




o
S
S
<
<
<
o
S
©
(48]
N
=)

11/23/2012




L) R

A15.00,
, )
ABUTTER LIST 0 %LLZDI/

City of Rochester, NH -QAL’

Please Print or Type
Applicant: \4612?”\ "t .-—‘:;bf-. Phone _(%%
Project Add :

e {8 Shephens Deve AUG 8 4 2015

List the names and addresses of all parties below. For abutting lot owners, list each owner whose lot
adjoins or is directly across the street or a body of water from the subject property. This form may not be
completed more than five (5) days prior to the application deadline.

LEGAL OWNER OF SUBJECT LOT

Map Lot Zone Owner Name Mailing Address
B, |42 |A | Stephen” Rocwe \8 Stegrenn Dioe , Brelester N 03%15)
ABUTTING LOT OWNERS

Map Lot Owner Name Owner Mailing Address (NOT property

location)

B | 2R "Rebect d:_\%\\.q Tlead e b hdﬁéub:rb?-ﬂ,%dv_&_zr: O
|22e |24 | Macubetl Schofizid D Necdecboe@Ra, " % 4
2% | Bo | " Pl 4 Shwishee Lanoin | Mecdecbog®s. &
7% | 42 E‘mngc Bg%g - :"”"M—Dﬂ"’- Roay, Wit
I 449 Eualc:na Héﬂg«' Po Rox B4 '_?od\ob'*cr w

PROFESSIONALS AND EASEMENT HOLDERS. Engineers, Surveyors, Soil Scientists, and Architects
whose seal appears or will appear on the plans (other than any agent submitting this application);
holders of conservation, preservation, or agricultural easements; and upstream dam owners/NHDES.

Name of Professional or Easement Holder Mailing Address

| Kepo F5r Tox Sugacy Co. | TP Ros A Sankmeriile Wi oD%
Mav:Da"-mn —35‘2.:.;: E‘N'.mmgﬂ'gj Li.e. o Bsiane &éag & D&ng,ﬁ“

s

I, the undersigned, acknowledge that it is the responsibility of the applicant or his/her agent to fill out this
form. | understand that any error or omission could affect the validity of any approval. The names and
address listed on this form were obtained from the City of Rochester Assessing Office computer — Assess
Pro (focated in the Revenue Bldg at 18 Wakefield Street)

on this date: W This is page _|
Applicant or Agent: Rm‘\l"‘m i




